httos://eEqpu!9ga!.uu'epublilh/qpLwill be treated as authentic

and correct.

Note: Atl bidders irrespective of lheir registration ,eith NSIC/MSME have to submit the

requisile fee towards the cost ol Tender.

2. f,arnest Money Deposit (EMD)
i. Every bidder has to make a deposit of Earnest Money (EMD) ofRs.3,60,000/- (Rupees Three lakh

Sixty Thousand only) in the form of Demand Draft from any of the nationalized bank drarvn in

favour of "THE INSTITUTE OF COMPANY SECRETARIES OF INDIA" payable at New Delhi.

The bidder can also make online payment of the EMD using following online link:
"httos://apps.icsi.edu/tenderApp/" and enclose the receipt of online payment generated by the